
 1 BCSD, X10DR 

 

BENTON COUNTY MISSOURI 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

X10DR Secure Wireless Microphone (Radio Accessary) 

 

 

 

PROPOSALS MAY BE MAILED TO: 
 

BENTON COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
ATTN: DUSTIN LOVE 

P.O. BOX 67 
WARSAW, MO 65355 

 

 

 

 

DUE DATE: September 10th, 2015 

TIME: 12:00 PM 

  



 2 BCSD, X10DR 

1. General 
The Benton County Missouri Sheriff’s Department is inviting proposals from qualified firms to provide 
fifteen (15) X10DR Secure Wireless Microphones (Radio Accessories). 

2. Proposal Submittal 
Submit one (1) copies of proposal to the following address: 

BENTON COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
ATTN: DUSTIN LOVE 

P.O. BOX 67 
WARSAW, MO 65355 

Proposals must include the Respondent’s name and address. Proposal must be submitted prior to 12:00 
PM, local time on or before Thursday, September 10th 2015. Proposals will not be accepted after the 
date and time designated above. It is the sole responsibility of the Respondent to see that their proposal 
is delivered and received in proper time. Any proposal received after designated date and time shall not 
be considered. Proposals will not be opened publically. 

Benton County reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, in part or in whole, and to select the 
most responsive and responsible firm(s) as deemed in the best interest of the County. All submitted 
proposals will become County property. Winning bidder will be notified sometime during the week of 
September 13th, 2015. 

3. Proposal Format 
Proposals shall be as thorough and detailed as possible so that Benton County may properly evaluate 
Respondent’s capabilities to provide the required goods. County may request Respondent to 
supplement initial proposals. 

Proposal shall include the following: 

1. The name, address, and phone number of the respondent with the authority to discuss all 
contents of the proposal; 

2. Complete quote of ALL specifications listed. 

The proposal may also include any additional information that the Respondent believes will add to the 
persuasiveness of the proposal. 

County shall not be responsible for Respondent’s costs or expenses in responding to this RFP. 



 3 BCSD, X10DR 

4. Questions Concerning this RFP 
Any requests for clarification or additional information deemed necessary by any Respondent to present 
a proposal shall be submitted by email to rfp@bentoncomo.com. Calls will not be accepted by the 
County in regards to this RFP.  

County is not responsible for any oral instructions or interpretations given by or to anyone whomsoever. 

5. Vendor Requirements 
• Vendor must have at least 1 full-time, qualified service technician on staff during all business 

hours. 
• Vendor must have at least 1 mobile installation technician on staff during all business hours. 
• Vendor must be located within 2 hours of the Benton County Sheriff Department home office. 

6. Specifications 
15 Wireless Microphones to directly interface with our existing radios, must be X10DR microphones per 
attached documentation. 

The county has tested the specific microphone and required and EXACT match in all proposals. Anything 
outside of the exact specifications will not be considered. 

Including: 

• New Wireless MIC & Charging Base 
• 1 YR Factory Warranty 
• Mobile Specific Interface Cables 
• External Antennas (Black) 
• Install to setup & test all Microphones 

Specific Pricing Breakdown requirement: 

QTY ITEM UNIT COST EXTENDED COST 
15 X10DR-XU1: Mobile Wireless Speaker Microphone: Li-Ion 

Battery, 3.5mm Ear Piece Jack, Belt Clip, Emergency 
Button, Hirose Accessory Port, 1 Year Warranty 

  

15 XMC-V15: Radio Interface Cable   
15 WPTEP: 3.5mm Acoustic Tube Earpiece for X10DR Mic   
15 XMPA-STD-RRA: Multi-polarity NMO standard roof 

mount kit complete with right angle rack adapter. 
  

15 Install: Installation & Testing of X10DR wireless mics to 
existing radios. 

  

 

mailto:rfp@bentoncomo.com

	1. General
	2. Proposal Submittal
	3. Proposal Format
	4. Questions Concerning this RFP
	5. Vendor Requirements
	6. Specifications

